THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE IN THE MATTER OF: ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION
INTO THE CITY OF ALBANY FOR ALLEGED
ASSESSMENT OF AN UNAPPROVED RATE FOR
CUMBERLAND COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
CASE NO.: 2025-00390

ATTACHMENT TO
SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE
JAMES BRAY, MAYOR OF CITY OF
ALBANY
CUMBERLAND COUNTY MONTHLY
RATES



Cumberland CO. Monthly Rates

Cost to Cumberland Cumberland County City of Albany City of Albany
Cumberland County per Water Loss Profit per Customer City of Albany Current Rate Costto
County STATEMENT Using Reduction Cumberland County + Water Loss 2009 Rate per per 1,000 Perduce per
5/8 x 3/4-Inch Meter: Customer Pay 2009 Rate $2.10 Surcharge  Profit per Customer Surcharge 1000 gallon gallon 1,000 gallon
$2.10 $2.92 $2.38
First 2,000 galions $34.63 Minimum Bill $4.20 $2.85 $30.43 $33.28
Next 3,000 gallons  $0.00960 per galion
Next 5,000 gallons  $0.00849 per gallon
Over 10,000 gallons  $0.00735 per gallon
1-Inch Meter:
First 5,000 gallons $63.78 Minimum Bill $10.50 $2.85 $53.28 $56.13
Next 5,000 gallons  $0.00849 per gallon
Over 10,000 gallons  $0.00735 per galion
1 1/2-Inch Meter:
First 12,500 gallons  $124.22  Minimum Bill $26.25 $2.85 $97.97 $100.82
Over 12,500 gallons  $0.00735
2-Inch Meter:
First 25,000 gallons $216.15 Minimum Bill $52.50 $2.85 $163.65 $166.50
Over 25,000 gallons  $0.00735
Dale Hollow State Park:
First 300,000 gallons $2,238.56 Minimum Bill $630.00 $2.85 $1,608.56 $1,611.41

Over 300,000 gallons  $0.00735

Water Loss Reduction Surcharge:

To be collected for 48 months or until a $2.85 Per Active Meter
total amount of $386,460 is collected

for water loss reduction.




Cumberland CO. Monthly Rates

Cumberiand County City of Albny City of Albany
Cumberland Cost to Cumberland County Water Loss Profit per Customer City of Albany Curmrent Rate Cost to
County per STATEMENT Using Reduction Cumberland County + Water Loss 2009 Rate per per 1,000 Perduce per
5/8 x 3/4-Inch Meter: Customer Pay Current charged rate $2.92  Surcharge  Profit per Customer Surcharge 1000 gallon gallon 1,000 gallon
$2.10 $2.92 $2.38
First 2,000 gallons $34.63 Minimum Bill $5.84 $2.85 $28.79 $31.64
Next 3,000 gallons $0.00960 per galion
Next 5,000 gallons  $0.00849 per gallon
Over 10,000 gallons  $0.00735 per gallon
1-Inch Meter:
First 5,000 gallons $63.78 Minimum Bill $14.60 $2.85 $49.18 $52.03
Next 5,000 gallons  $0.00849  per gallon
Over 10,000 gallons  $0.00735 per gallon
1 1/2-Inch Meter:
First 12,500 gallons $124.22 Minimum Bill $36.50 $2.85 $87.72 $90.57
Over 12,500 gallons  $0.00735
2-Inch Meter:
First 25,000 gallons $216.15 Minimum Bill $73.00 $2.85 $143.15 $146.00
Over 25,000 gallons  $0.00735
Dale Hollow State Park:
First 300,000 gallons $2,238.56 Minimum Bill $876.00 $2.85 $1,362.56 $1,365.41

Over 300,000 gallons $0.00735

Water Loss Reduction Surcharge:

To be collected for 48 months or until a $2.85 Per Active Meter
total amount of $386,460 is collected

for water loss reduction.




Cumberland CO. Monthly Rates

5/8 x 3/4-Inch Meter:

First
Next
Next
Over

1-Inch Meter:
First
Next
Over

1 1/2-Inch Meter:
First
Over

2-Inch Meter:
First
Over

Dale Hollow State Park:
First
Over

Water Loss Reduction Surcharge:

2,000
3,000
5,000
10,000

5,000
5,000
10,000

12,500
12,500

25,000
25,000

300,000
300,000

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons

gallons
galions

To be collected for 48 months or until a
total amount of $386,460 is collected

for water loss reduction.

Cumberiand

County

Customer Pay

$34.63
$0.00960
$0.00849
$0.00735

$63.78
$0.00849
$0.00735

$124.22
$0.00735

$216.15
$0.00735

$2,238.56
$0.00735

$2.85

Cost to Cumberland County Cumberiand County

Profit per Customer City of Albany Current Rate Cost to

2009 Rate per
1000 gallon

per STATEMENT Using Water Loss

Current Cost to Produce Reduction Cumberland County + Water Loss

rate $2.38 Surcharge  Profit per Customer Surcharge
Minimum Bill $4.76 $2.85 $29.87 $32.72
per gallon
per gallon
per gallon
Minimum Bill $11.90 $2.85 $51.88 $54.73
per gallon
per gallon
Minimum Bill $29.76 $2.85 $94.47 $97.32
Minimum Bill $59.50 $2.85 $156.65 $159.50
Minimum Bill $714.00 $2.85 $1,524.56 $1,527.41
Per Active Meter

$2.10

ity or
Albany City of Albany

per 1,000 Perduce per
gallon 1,000 gallon
$2.92 $2.38



