

THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY  
BEFORE IN THE MATTER OF: ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION  
INTO THE CITY OF ALBANY FOR ALLEGED  
ASSESSMENT OF AN UNAPPROVED RATE FOR  
CUMBERLAND COUNTY WATER DISTRICT  
CASE NO.: 2025-00390

**ATTACHMENT TO  
SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE  
JAMES BRAY, MAYOR OF CITY OF  
ALBANY  
CUMBERLAND COUNTY MONTHLY  
RATES**

# Cumberland CO. Monthly Rates

				Cost to Cumberland County per STATEMENT Using 2009 Rate \$2.10	Water Loss Reduction Surcharge	Cumberland County Profit per Customer	Cumberland County Profit per Customer + Water Loss Surcharge	City of Albany 2009 Rate per 1000 gallon	City of Albany Current Rate per 1,000 gallon	City of Albany Cost to Produce per 1,000 gallon	
<b>5/8 x 3/4-Inch Meter:</b>				Cumberland County Customer Pay							
First	2,000	gallons	<b>\$34.63</b>	Minimum Bill	\$4.20	\$2.85	\$30.43	\$33.28	\$2.10	\$2.92	\$2.38
Next	3,000	gallons	\$0.00960	per gallon							
Next	5,000	gallons	\$0.00849	per gallon							
Over	10,000	gallons	\$0.00735	per gallon							
<b>1-Inch Meter:</b>											
First	5,000	gallons	<b>\$63.78</b>	Minimum Bill	\$10.50	\$2.85	\$53.28	\$56.13			
Next	5,000	gallons	\$0.00849	per gallon							
Over	10,000	gallons	\$0.00735	per gallon							
<b>1 1/2-Inch Meter:</b>											
First	12,500	gallons	<b>\$124.22</b>	Minimum Bill	\$26.25	\$2.85	\$97.97	\$100.82			
Over	12,500	gallons	\$0.00735								
<b>2-Inch Meter:</b>											
First	25,000	gallons	<b>\$216.15</b>	Minimum Bill	\$52.50	\$2.85	\$163.65	\$166.50			
Over	25,000	gallons	\$0.00735								
<b>Dale Hollow State Park:</b>											
First	300,000	gallons	<b>\$2,238.56</b>	Minimum Bill	\$630.00	\$2.85	\$1,608.56	\$1,611.41			
Over	300,000	gallons	\$0.00735								
<b>Water Loss Reduction Surcharge:</b>											
To be collected for 48 months or until a total amount of \$386,460 is collected for water loss reduction.				\$2.85	Per Active Meter						

# Cumberland CO. Monthly Rates

		Cumberland County Customer Pay		Cost to Cumberland County per STATEMENT Using Current charged rate \$2.92	Water Loss Reduction Surcharge	Cumberland County Profit per Customer	Cumberland County Profit per Customer + Water Loss Surcharge	City of Albany 2009 Rate per 1000 gallon	City of Albany Current Rate per 1,000 gallon	City of Albany Cost to Produce per 1,000 gallon
<b>5/8 x 3/4-Inch Meter:</b>										
First	2,000 gallons	\$34.63	Minimum Bill	\$5.84	\$2.85	\$28.79	\$31.64	\$2.10	\$2.92	\$2.38
Next	3,000 gallons	\$0.00960	per gallon							
Next	5,000 gallons	\$0.00849	per gallon							
Over	10,000 gallons	\$0.00735	per gallon							
<b>1-Inch Meter:</b>										
First	5,000 gallons	\$63.78	Minimum Bill	\$14.60	\$2.85	\$49.18	\$52.03			
Next	5,000 gallons	\$0.00849	per gallon							
Over	10,000 gallons	\$0.00735	per gallon							
<b>1 1/2-Inch Meter:</b>										
First	12,500 gallons	\$124.22	Minimum Bill	\$36.50	\$2.85	\$87.72	\$90.57			
Over	12,500 gallons	\$0.00735								
<b>2-Inch Meter:</b>										
First	25,000 gallons	\$216.15	Minimum Bill	\$73.00	\$2.85	\$143.15	\$146.00			
Over	25,000 gallons	\$0.00735								
<b>Dale Hollow State Park:</b>										
First	300,000 gallons	\$2,238.56	Minimum Bill	\$876.00	\$2.85	\$1,362.56	\$1,365.41			
Over	300,000 gallons	\$0.00735								
<b>Water Loss Reduction Surcharge:</b>										
To be collected for 48 months or until a total amount of \$386,460 is collected for water loss reduction.		\$2.85	Per Active Meter							

# Cumberland CO. Monthly Rates

		Cumberland County Customer Pay		Cost to Cumberland County per STATEMENT Using Current Cost to Produce rate \$2.38	Water Loss Reduction Surcharge	Cumberland County Profit per Customer	Cumberland County Profit per Customer + Water Loss Surcharge	City of Albany 2009 Rate per 1000 gallon	City of Albany Current Rate per 1,000 gallon	City of Albany Cost to Produce per 1,000 gallon
<b>5/8 x 3/4-Inch Meter:</b>										
First	2,000 gallons	\$34.63	Minimum Bill	\$4.76	\$2.85	\$29.87	\$32.72	\$2.10	\$2.92	\$2.38
Next	3,000 gallons	\$0.00960	per gallon							
Next	5,000 gallons	\$0.00849	per gallon							
Over	10,000 gallons	\$0.00735	per gallon							
<b>1-Inch Meter:</b>										
First	5,000 gallons	\$63.78	Minimum Bill	\$11.90	\$2.85	\$51.88	\$54.73			
Next	5,000 gallons	\$0.00849	per gallon							
Over	10,000 gallons	\$0.00735	per gallon							
<b>1 1/2-Inch Meter:</b>										
First	12,500 gallons	\$124.22	Minimum Bill	\$29.75	\$2.85	\$94.47	\$97.32			
Over	12,500 gallons	\$0.00735								
<b>2-Inch Meter:</b>										
First	25,000 gallons	\$216.15	Minimum Bill	\$59.50	\$2.85	\$156.65	\$159.50			
Over	25,000 gallons	\$0.00735								
<b>Dale Hollow State Park:</b>										
First	300,000 gallons	\$2,238.56	Minimum Bill	\$714.00	\$2.85	\$1,524.56	\$1,527.41			
Over	300,000 gallons	\$0.00735								

Water Loss Reduction Surcharge:  
 To be collected for 48 months or until a total amount of \$386,460 is collected for water loss reduction.

\$2.85 Per Active Meter